FINAL PROPERTY TAX RATES
Polk County, Nebraska

2024-2025
Subdivision Certified Levy

County General Fund 0.156289
Sinking Fund 0.002062
Veterans' Aid Fund 0.000046
Hospital Fund 0.012746
Highway Bond Fund 0.031452

Total 0.202595
Polk County Agricultural Society 0.005865
Polk County Historical Society 0.001215
Village of Shelby, General 0.278766
City of Osceola, General 0.446353
City of Osceola, Bond 0.137550

Total 0.583903
City of Stromsburg, General 0.283004
City of Stromsburg, Fire Bond 0.000000

Total 0.283004
Village of Polk, General 0.273731
Village of Polk, Bond 0.114054

Total 0.387785
School Dist. #15, General 0.587906
School Dist. #15, Bond 0.095336
School Dist. #15, Special Building 0.012195

Total 0.695437
School Dist. #19, General 0.678682
School Dist. #19, Bond 0.091589
School Dist. #19, Qualified Capital Purchase 0.000000
School Dist. #19, Special Building 0.016337

Total 0.786608




School Dist. #32, General
School Dist. #32, Bond
School Dist. #32, Special Building

School Dist. #75, General
School Dist. #75, Special Building

Nance Co. School Dist. #30, General
Nance Co. School Dist. #30, Bond
Nance Co. School Dist. #30, Special Building

Platte Co. School Dist. #1, General

Platte Co. School Dist. #1, Bond

Platte Co. School Dist. #1, Special Building
Platte Co. School Dist. #1, QCPUF

Seward Co. School Dist. #67, General
Seward Co. School Dist. #67, Special Building
Seward Co. School Dist. #67, Bond - K-12

ESU #6, General
ESU #6, Technology Bond 2017
ESU #6, Building Bond

ESU #7, General
ESU #7, Bond

Central NE Tech. Community College, General
Central NE Tech. Community College, Capital Improve.
Central NE Tech. Community College, Haz. Mat.

Gresham Fire District, General
Gresham Fire District, Sinking
Gresham Fire District, Bond

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

0.587399
0.096511
0.005000

0.688910

0.488297
0.078869

0.567166

0.653027
0.201435
0.011015

0.865477

0.934252
0.129409
0.037720
0.029785

1.131166

0.433725
0.034905
0.046347

0.514977

0.015000
0.000000
0.000526

0.015526

0.015000
0.000000

0.015000

0.000000
0.020000
0.000000

0.020000

0.020459
0.012303
0.000000

0.032762



Platte Valley Fire District, General
Platte Valley Fire District, Sinking

Osceola Rural Fire District, General
Duncan Fire District, General

Duncan Fire District, Sinking

Stromsburg Rural Fire District, General
Stromsburg Rural Fire District, Sinking
Stromsburg Rural Fire District, Bond

Polk Fire & Rescue District, General
Polk Fire & Rescue District, Bond

Shelby Rural Fire District, General
Shelby Rural Fire District, Bond

Bellwood Fire District, General
Bellwood Fire District, Bond

Hackberry Cemetery District

Central Platte NRD, General
Central Platte NRD, Sinking Fund

Upper Big Blue NRD, General

Polk County Sanitary Improvement District #1, General
Polk County Sanitary Improvement District #1, Bond

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

0.007650
0.007650

0.015300

0.020000

0.024595
0.005523

0.030118

0.011355
0.008645
0.002534

0.022534

0.020000
0.008507

0.028507

0.015528
0.005546

0.021074

0.035000
0.000000

0.035000

0.001126

0.023890
0.000000

0.023890

0.019725

0.350000
0.350000

0.700000

The above is a listing of the final tax rates for all political subdivisions in Polk County.

Debra S. Girard
Polk County Clerk



