FINAL PROPERTY TAX RATES

Polk County, Nebraska 2024-2025

Subdivision		Certified Levy
County General Fund Sinking Fund Veterans' Aid Fund Hospital Fund Highway Bond Fund	Total	0.156289 0.002062 0.000046 0.012746 0.031452 0.202595
Polk County Agricultural Society		0.005865
Polk County Historical Society		0.001215
Village of Shelby, General		0.278766
City of Osceola, General City of Osceola, Bond	Total	0.446353 0.137550 0.583903
City of Stromsburg, General City of Stromsburg, Fire Bond	Total	0.283004 0.000000 0.283004
Village of Polk, General Village of Polk, Bond	Total	0.273731 0.114054 0.387785
School Dist. #15, General School Dist. #15, Bond School Dist. #15, Special Building	Total	0.587906 0.095336 0.012195 0.695437
School Dist. #19, General School Dist. #19, Bond School Dist. #19, Qualified Capital Purchase School Dist. #19, Special Building	Total	0.678682 0.091589 0.000000 0.016337 0.786608

School Dist. #32, General School Dist. #32, Bond			0.587399 0.096511
School Dist. #32, Special Building			0.005000
	Total	8	0.688910
School Dist. #75, General			0.488297
School Dist. #75, Special Building		:	0.078869
	Total		0.567166
Nance Co. School Dist. #30, General			0.653027
Nance Co. School Dist. #30, Bond			0.201435
Nance Co. School Dist. #30, Special Building			0.011015
	Total	7.	0.865477
Platte Co. School Dist. #1, General			0.934252
Platte Co. School Dist. #1, Bond			0.129409
Platte Co. School Dist. #1, Special Building			0.037720
Platte Co. School Dist. #1, QCPUF		-	0.029785
	Total		1.131166
Seward Co. School Dist. #67, General			0.433725
Seward Co. School Dist. #67, Special Building			0.034905
Seward Co. School Dist. #67, Bond - K-12		31	0.046347
	Total		0.514977
ESU #6, General			0.015000
ESU #6, Technology Bond 2017			0.000000
ESU #6, Building Bond			0.000526
	Total		0.015526
ESU #7, General			0.015000
ESU #7, Bond			0.000000
	Total		0.015000
Central NE Tech. Community College, General			0.000000
Central NE Tech. Community College, Capital Improve.			0.020000
Central NE Tech. Community College, Haz. Mat.			0.000000
	Total	-	0.020000
Gresham Fire District, General			0.020459
Gresham Fire District, Sinking			0.012303
Gresham Fire District, Bond		g <u></u>	0.000000
	Total) <u>. </u>	0.032762

Platte Valley Fire District, General Platte Valley Fire District, Sinking	Total	0.007650 0.007650 0.015300
Osceola Rural Fire District, General		0.020000
Duncan Fire District, General Duncan Fire District, Sinking	Total	0.024595 0.005523 0.030118
Stromsburg Rural Fire District, General Stromsburg Rural Fire District, Sinking Stromsburg Rural Fire District, Bond	Total	0.011355 0.008645 0.002534 0.022534
Polk Fire & Rescue District, General Polk Fire & Rescue District, Bond	Total	0.020000 0.008507 0.028507
Shelby Rural Fire District, General Shelby Rural Fire District, Bond	Total	0.015528 0.005546 0.021074
Bellwood Fire District, General Bellwood Fire District, Bond	Total	0.035000 0.000000 0.035000
Hackberry Cemetery District		0.001126
Central Platte NRD, General Central Platte NRD, Sinking Fund	Total	0.023890 0.000000 0.023890
Upper Big Blue NRD, General		0.019725
Polk County Sanitary Improvement District #1, General Polk County Sanitary Improvement District #1, Bond		0.350000 0.350000 0.700000

The above is a listing of the final tax rates for all political subdivisions in Polk County.

Debra S. Girard Polk County Clerk